## 503961500 08/16/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4008155

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name Execution D	
MR IAN PETER MARSH	IALL	08/16/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	ROCKS OFF LIMITED		
Street Address:	SATISFACTION HOUSE, UNIT C, NORTHFIELD POINT,		
Internal Address:	CUNLIFF	E DRIVE	
City:	KETTERING		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	NN16 9Q	NN16 9QJ	
Application Number:	29	9546115	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA e sent to ti provided; i +4 iar IA SA	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 14(0)1536527292 n@rocks-off.com N PETER MARSHALL ATISFACTION HOUSE, UNIT C, NORTHFIELD POINT,	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA e sent to ti provided; i +4 iar IA SA Cl	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 14(0)1536527292 n@rocks-off.com N PETER MARSHALL ATISFACTION HOUSE, UNIT C, NORTHFIELD POINT, JNLIFFE DRIVE	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA e sent to ti provided; i +4 iar IA SA Cl	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 14(0)1536527292 n@rocks-off.com N PETER MARSHALL ATISFACTION HOUSE, UNIT C, NORTHFIELD POINT,	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to ti provided; i +4 iar IA SA Cl	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 14(0)1536527292 n@rocks-off.com N PETER MARSHALL ATISFACTION HOUSE, UNIT C, NORTHFIELD POINT, JNLIFFE DRIVE	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA e sent to ti provided; i +4 iar IA SA Cl	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 44(0)1536527292 n@rocks-off.com N PETER MARSHALL ATISFACTION HOUSE, UNIT C, NORTHFIELD POINT, JNLIFFE DRIVE ETTERING, UNITED KINGDOM NN16 9QJ	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to ti provided; i +4 iar IA SA Cl	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 14(0)1536527292 n@rocks-off.com N PETER MARSHALL ATISFACTION HOUSE, UNIT C, NORTHFIELD POINT, JNLIFFE DRIVE ETTERING, UNITED KINGDOM NN16 9QJ IAN PETER MARSHALL	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA e sent to ti provided; i +4 iar IA SA Cl KE	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 14(0)1536527292 n@rocks-off.com N PETER MARSHALL ATISFACTION HOUSE, UNIT C, NORTHFIELD POINT, JNLIFFE DRIVE ETTERING, UNITED KINGDOM NN16 9QJ IAN PETER MARSHALL /lan Peter Marshall/ 08/16/2016	

source=Covering letter for recording assignment#page1.tif

source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313 USA

16 August 2016

## Re: US Design Patent Application number 29/546,115 filed on 19th day of November 2015.

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of Assignment document for the U.S. Design Patent Application number 29/546,115 filed on 19<sup>th</sup> day of November 2015.

I (the undersigned Assignor/Inventor) have assigned all rights, title and interest in and to the Invention disclosed in the U.S. Design Patent Application number 29/546,115 to **Rocks Off Limited**. I, therefore, respectfully request you to keep **Rocks Off Limited** as the Assignee in all relevant records and publication(s).

Please let me know if you need anything else. Thank you.

Yours sincerely,

lan Peter Marshall

Satisfaction House Unit C, Northfield Point, Cunliffe Drive, Kettering NN16 9QJ United Kingdom

Email: ian@rocks-off.com

Ph. +44(0)1636 527292

## ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

WHEREAS, I, Ian Peter Marshall, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with an address at Satisfaction House, Unit C, Northfield Point, Cunliffe Drive, Kettering, Northamptonshire NN16 9QJ, United Kingdom, have invented a new design for a remote controller for vibrators having United States Design Patent Application Number 29/546,115 filed on 19th day of November 2015.

WHEREAS, ROCKS OFF LIMITED (Company incorporated and registered in England & Wales with Registration No. 04763811) having office at "Satisfaction House; Unit C, Northfield Point, Cunliffe Drive, Kettering, Northamptonshire NN16 9QJ, United Kingdom" wishes to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Invention for which above-stated United States Design Patent Application has been filed in the USPTO (U.S. Patent and Trademark Office).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I, **Ian Peter Marshall**, do hereby assign all rights, title and interest in and to the Invention to ROCKS OFF LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND I HEREBY authorise the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) to issue Letters Patent for the said Invention to ROCKS OFF LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will disclose all material facts, whenever required under/by law, regarding the Invention to ROCKS OFF LIMITED and its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all legal documents and undertake all legal and possible act(s) to support ROCKS OFF LIMITED and its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the said Invention.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this  $\frac{16^{1k}}{6}$  day of  $\frac{4agnst}{2016}$ .

Ian Peter Marshall

Witness: SURJIT OKRAM

Lalan Broker Witness:

**RECORDED: 08/16/2016**